

12 February 2025

ASX Announcement

H1 FY25 FINANCIAL RESULTS - INVESTOR CONFERENCE CALL NOTIFICATION

MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX:MXI) will release its financial results for the half year ended 31 December 2024 on Thursday 20 February 2025.

Investors are invited to join a conference call hosted by Peter Loimaranta, CEO & MD and Liz Blockley, CFO on Friday 21 February 2025 at 10.00am.

Participants are asked to dial in 10 minutes prior to complete the conference registration process. The conference call is expected to run approximately 45 minutes.

Conference dial in details are:

To Join the Call

Pre-Registration Link: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10045001-ybrte.html

Participants will need to pre-register for the call using the link above.

You will receive a calendar invite and a unique code which is to be quoted when dialling into the call. To ask a question, participants will need to dial "*1" (star, 1) on their telephone keypad.

To Join the Webcast

Audience URL: https://webcast.openbriefing.com/mxi-hyr-2025/

This link gives participants access to the live and/or archived event. No public access to webcast page is possible until 15 minutes prior to scheduled start time of event.

Authorised by the Board of MaxiPARTS Limited.

Contact:

Peter Loimaranta Managing Director & CEO (03) 9368 7000 ea@maxiparts.com.au

Liz Blockley **CFO** and Company Secretary (03) 9368 7000 cosec@maxiparts.com.au

About MaxiPARTS Limited

MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX:MXI) is one of the largest suppliers of truck and trailer parts to the road transport industry in Australia.

About Förch Australia

Förch Australia is a distributor of workshop consumable parts, predominately in the automotive and commercial vehicle markets, and is the exclusive Australian Distributor of FÖRCH products.